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           This week’s News               

Last Friday the children man-
aged to dodge the rain and en-
joy the new park in Barham as 
part of the coronation celebra-
tion. Older children accompa-
nied their buddies and as al-
ways, were great role models.  

One of our pupils in Puffins, 
Arthur, worked hard to pre-
pare the coronation celebra-
tion in the village of Adisham 

at the weekend. As well as mak-
ing up a monarch fact file hunt 
for the local community, he or-
ganised gift bags and looked af-
ter a stall during the day. Thank 
you for all your hard work and 
effort, Arthur. 

                           

 Hawks                 

We are so proud of 
the children in 
Hawks. Their atti-
tude and resilience 
this week when com-
pleting SATs has 
been fantastic. This 
year group had two 
disrupted years at 
the beginning of Key 

Stage 2 yet they did not let this disadvantage get in the 
way of having a go and doing their best. Well done Year 
6—everyone in school has been singing your praises. We 
could not be prouder! 

Friday 

May 12th 2023 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Happy Birthday to …                              
 

Stanley (Owls) 
Chase (Eagles) 
Verity (Robins) 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 15th May Y2 SATs begin 

Friday 19th May Y6 swimming at Dover Pool 

Wednesday 24th May Production 6:00 pm 

Thursday 25th May Production 6:00 pm, FOBS 

clothing collection 

Friday 26th May Y6 swimming at Dover Pool, End 

of term 5 

Half-term holiday begin on Monday 29th May until 

Friday 2nd June. Monday 5th June and Tuesday 

6th June are staff training days. Children return to 

school on Wednesday 7th June. 

Wednesday 7th June Children return to school 

Friday 9th June School individual and class photos, 

Y6 swimming at Dover Pool 

Wednesday 14th June Y5 Secondary schools 

meeting 2:45 pm, Parent drop in 3:15 pm                

Friday 16th June Y6 swimming at Dover                  

Tuesday 20th June Y2 trip to Dover Castle  

Wednesday 21st June Y4 trip to Samphire Hoe       

Friday 23rd June Y1/YR trip to Wildwood 

Tuesday 27th June Big band Day                                   

Friday 30th June Y4 Pilgrimage                                 

Saturday 1st July FOBS Summer Fair 12—4 pm 

Friday 7th July Reports home, Y6 swimming     


